

T.A – 35 of 23

CIS – 35/23

Order No.07 dated 09.08.2024:

Today is fixed for filing requisites upon the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant No.1 files an application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC.

Appellant No.1 also files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the appellant No.1.

Prayer for time of appeal is considered and allowed.

The application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of appellant No.1.

Perused the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC and the memo of appeal. Considered.

By way of amendment, the appellant No.1 wants to rectify the address of respondent No.1 namely, Smt. Sipra Palit which was wrongly mentioned as “67/E/1, Ganguly Bagan, Mahesh, Serampore, P.S – Serampore, in the District of Hooghly, Pin – 712202” in stead of “5/H/2 Baisnab Para, 1st Lane under P.O Mahesh under P.S Serampore in the District Hooghly” in the cause title of memo of appeal. The proposed amendment is formal in nature.

Hence,

ORDERED

That the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC is allowed on exparte without cost.

Amend the memorandum of appeal accordingly and note in the register.

Appellant No.1 is directed to file amended memo of appeal.

Fix 09.12.2024 for steps by appellants.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- Sri Sandip Chakrabarti
ADJ, 2nd Court, Serampore.

Sd/- Sri Sandip Chakrabarti
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Serampore.
JO code WB 00818