

T.A. 35/23

Order no. 11 dated 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 5 rule 20 C.P.C.

No step is taken by the Appellant.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local civil bar association.

Fix 16.09.2025 for hearing of petition u/o 5 rule 20 C.P.C.

D/C by me,