

T.A. 35/23

Order no. 13 dated 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Appellant files hazira and requisites upon Respondent no. 1 and 2.

Process fee is paid.

Issue the same at once.

Perused the case record. It appears that Respondent no. 3,4,5,6,7 and 8 received the notices, but do not appear before this court till date.

Considered. Fix the case as ex parte against the Respondent no. 3,4,5,6,7 and 8.

Fix 07.03.2026 for S/R.

D/C by me,