

**Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal**  
**Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.**

T.A. 35/23

Order no. 14 dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for S/R.

No step is taken by the Appellant.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

S/R is received. Perused the same. It appears that Respondent no. 01 received the notice, but does not appear.

Process Server submits a report that Respondent no. 02 passed away.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 18.05.2026 for S/R.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore  
(in-charge)